studies, there were no deaths, two SAE (serious adverse events) and two discontinuations 
due to AE (adverse events). AE considered by the investigator to be drug related were 
generally mild to moderate and there was only one rash (with nevirapine IR). Safety data 
from these studies are not considered further. 

Eight hundred and ninety-two (892) adults and 83 children with HIV-1 infection received 
at least one dose of nevirapine XR. In the Phase III studies, 423 treatment naive adult 
patients with HIV-1 received nevirapine XR for at least 48 weeks. Two hundred and 
eighty-nine (289) treatment experienced adults with HIV-1 infection received nevirapine 

XR for at least 24 weeks. In all cases, the patients received the final nevirapine XR 
formulation proposed for marketing.  

Patient exposure 
In the pivotal, double blind Study 1100.1486, 506 patients received at least one dose of